Bradford & Bingley Annual reporf & accounts 2007 01

Operating
highlights

/Underlying profit before tax* h
£m
351.6)
3359
310.)
280.4
\ 264.0) .
4 N\
Profit before tax
£m
126.0)
246.7
263.5)
100.2 **
\ 264.0) )
s B
Underlying earnings per share*
pence
40.2)
38.1
354)
324
\ 28.8) y
s R
Earnings per share
pence
14.9)
28.2
30.D)
46
\ 32.4) )
s R
Full year dividend
pence
21.0)
20.0
18.3)
17.1
(D 165) y

* A reconciliation of underlying profit before tax and the statutory measure profit
before tax is provided in the summary income table on page 16.
Figures relating to 2003 are on a UK GAAP basis and 2004-7 are on an IFRS basis.

** Profit before tax including loss on sale of discontinued operations.

Contents

Overview
02 What we do

Directors’ report
04 Chairman and Chief Executive’s
introduction

06 Business review
06 Our strategy
09 Key performance indicators
12 Our 2007 performance
18 Risk management and control

22 Our Board
24 Other matters

25 Corporate governance report
28 Corporate social responsibility
33 Directors’ remuneration report
40 Statement of Directors’
responsibilities

The accounts

42 Independent auditor’s report

43 Consolidated income statement

44 Balance sheets

45 Statement of recognised income
and expense

46 Cash flow statements

47 Notes to the financial statements

91 Shareholder information

92 Our share price performance






