Operating highlights

Underlying profit before tax* 2m 07 351.6 06 335.9 05 310.1 04 280.4 03 264.0

Profit before tax	
07	126.0
06	246.7
05	263.5
04	100.2)**
03	264.0)

Underlying earnings per share*	
07	40.2
06	38.1
05	35.4
04	32.4
03	28.8

Earning pence	gs per share	
07	14.9	
06		28.2
05		30.1)
04	4.6	
03		32.4

Full year dividend pence	
07	21.0
06	20.0
05	18.3
04	17.1)
03	16.5

- * A reconciliation of underlying profit before tax and the statutory measure profit before tax is provided in the summary income table on page 16. Figures relating to 2003 are on a UK GAAP basis and 2004-7 are on an IFRS basis.
- ** Profit before tax including loss on sale of discontinued operations.

Contents

Overview

02 What we do

Directors' report

- 04 Chairman and Chief Executive's introduction
- 06 Business review
 - 06 Our strategy
 - 09 Key performance indicators
 - 12 Our 2007 performance
 - 18 Risk management and control
- 22 Our Board
- 24 Other matters

Governance

- 25 Corporate governance report
- 28 Corporate social responsibility
- 33 Directors' remuneration report
- 40 Statement of Directors' responsibilities

The accounts

- 42 Independent auditor's report
- 43 Consolidated income statement
- 44 Balance sheets
- 45 Statement of recognised income and expense
- 46 Cash flow statements
- 47 Notes to the financial statements
- 91 Shareholder information
- 92 Our share price performance